LAUDERHILL COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY (“CRA”) 

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. CRA-25-07-07 TO FURTHER 

AUTHORIZE THE CRA DIRECTOR TO NEGOTIATE  A CONTRACT FOR 

SALE AND PURCHASE FOR THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1883 NW 

38TH AVENUE IN LAUDERHILL, FLORIDA, FOR A PURCHASE PRICE 

NOT TO EXCEED FOUR MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED THOUSAND 

DOLLARS ($4,700,000.00); AUTHORIZING THE CRA DIRECTOR TO 

TAKE ALL NECESSARY ACTION TO EFFECTUATE THIS 

RESOLUTION; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE 

(REQUESTED BY SEAN HENDERSON, CRA DIRECTOR).

CRA-25R-08-09 Resolution Authorizing CRA Direction to Negotiate a 

Contract for Property located 1883 NW 38th Avenue-8-18-25